
                                                  COOKSTOWN MOTOR CLUB 
                                      LAFARGE CEMENT IRELAND STAGES - Aug 16, 2008 
                                         OVERALL RESULTS TO SS 4 AS AT 2:40 pm 
                                                                              ROAD 
PL NO            DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CL    CAR    SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  PEN  TOTAL 
-- -- -------------------------------------- -- --------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
 1  2 Brian Muldoon/Charlie Beattie          0  Evo 8     2.46 4.14 1.22 2.51      11.13 
 2  3 Joe McQuillan/Claire Hegarty           0  Evo 6     3.00 4.14 1.19 2.49      11.22 
 3  7 Eoin McErlean/Donard McCann            0  Evo 9     2.48 4.22 1.22 2.57      11.29 
 4 68 Michael McColgan/Paul Gallagher        0  Evo 8     2.53 4.17 1.21 2.58      11.29 
 5  4 Bernard O'Neill/Eugene O'Kane          4  Escort    2.56 4.31 1.24 3.00      11.51 
 6 21 Victor Hunter/Michael Doherty          5  Escort    3.01 4.30 1.24 3.02      11.57 
 7 11 Michael Faloon/Aidan Campbell          3  Escort    2.59 4.29 1.28 3.09      12.05 
 8 19 Frank Conville/Shane Brunton           5  Astra     3.00 4.36 1.29 3.07      12.12 
 9 26 J.P. Logue/James Logue                 3  Civic     3.02 4.37 1.30 3.05      12.14 
10 67 Damian Toner/Paddy McCague             0  Escort    2.58 4.45 1.24 3.10      12.17 
11 20 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor         4  Escort    3.01 4.39 1.31 3.16      12.27 
12 38 Ruairi McGarrity/Martin McGarrity      3  106       2.58 4.45 1.27 3.17      12.27 
13 31 Hubert Valkenborghs/Sarah Valkenborghs 2  Sunbeam   3.09 4.48 1.31 3.07      12.35 
14  5 Gareth Neely/Alistair McCrea           0  Lancer    3.02 4.54 1.24 3.16      12.36 
15 16 Michael Conlon/Aidian Boyle            5  Escort    3.04 4.49 1.26 3.18      12.37 
16 44 Patrick Shiels/John Coll               3  Starlet   3.03 4.53 1.33 3.11      12.40 
17 33 Richard Keown/Lee Moore                4  Escort    3.06 4.51 1.32 3.12      12.41 
18 52 Michael Boyle/Glenn Alcorn             3  Corolla   3.21 4.34 1.32 3.18      12.45 
19 23 Kevin Kelly/Paul Hegarty               5  Escort    3.08 4.53 1.30 3.24      12.55 
20 29 Peter McCarry/Cormac Doherty           5  Escort    3.07 4.52 1.27 3.31      12.57 
21 42 Patrick Bradley/Donal Kelly            3  Sunbeam   3.13 5.00 1.32 3.13      12.58 
22 39 Malachy Loughran/Shane Loughran        4  Escort    3.12 4.59 1.25 3.34      13.10 
23 35 James Convery/Patrick McGlone          1  Ka        3.10 5.06 1.40 3.17      13.13 
24 36 William Todd/Colin Harkness            4  Escort    3.14 5.14 1.32 3.21      13.21 
25 53 Eamon McLaughlin/Jerry McLaughlin      1  Nova      3.17 5.16 1.30 3.25      13.28 
26 43 Sean Devlin/Ashley Boulton             5  Escort    3.31 4.44 1.38 3.38      13.31 
27 22 Anthony Bonner/Brenda McHugh           5  Escort    3.21 5.17 1.32 3.22      13.32 
28 34 John McKay/John Hewitt                 3  Civic     3.05 5.34 1.29 3.27      13.35 
29 55 Wayne Keown/Sinead McGrath             2  206       3.19 5.27 1.31 3.26      13.43 
30 46 Declan Dowling/Gordon Dowling          3  Civic     3.30 5.22 1.38 3.27      13.57 
31 66 Liam McMullan/Michael McClafferty      1  Swift Gti 3.15 5.22 1.45 3.35      13.57 
32 56 Alvin Alcorn/Barry Melly               3  Corolla   3.27 5.40 1.30 3.25      14.02 
33 61 John Russell/Danny Cannon              3  Civic     3.27 5.36 1.36 3.27      14.06 
34 58 Shaun Carr/Shane Carr                  2  Nova      3.21 5.37 1.38 3.32      14.08 
35 59 Paul Cannon/Lucas Duncan               3  Corolla   3.25 5.47 1.34 3.32      14.18 
36 63 Shane McLaughlin/Stephen Boyle         4  Escort    3.28 5.39 1.36 3.44      14.27 
37 27 Liam Bowhan/Ged Kennedy                4  Starlet   3.28 5.09 1.41 3.26 1.00 14.44 
38 40 Kenneth Dowling/Stephen Molloy         3  Corolla   3.40 6.07 1.34 3.39      15.00 
39 65 Barry O'Neill/Kevin Lynam              1  Felicia   3.30 6.06 1.43 3.56      15.15 
40 49 Eamon Loughran/Martin Toner            2  Sunbeam   3.19 7.24 1.33 3.22      15.38 
41 64 Paddy Quinn/Raymond Loughran           2  Escort    3.34 7.21 1.45 4.01      16.41 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 



 
 
 
 
                                                  COOKSTOWN MOTOR CLUB 
                                      LAFARGE CEMEMT IRELAND STAGES - Aug 16, 2008 
                                               CLASS POSITIONS AFTER SS4 
C     N                                                                       ROAD 
L PL. O             DRIVER/CO-DRIVER               CAR    SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  PEN  TOTAL 
- --- -- -------------------------------------- --------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
0   1  2 Brian Muldoon/Charlie Beattie          Evo 8     2.46 4.14 1.22 2.51      11.13 
    2  3 Joe McQuillan/Claire Hegarty           Evo 6     3.00 4.14 1.19 2.49      11.22 
    3  7 Eoin McErlean/Donard McCann            Evo 9     2.48 4.22 1.22 2.57      11.29 
    4 68 Michael McColgan/Paul Gallagher        Evo 8     2.53 4.17 1.21 2.58      11.29 
    5 67 Damian Toner/Paddy McCague             Escort    2.58 4.45 1.24 3.10      12.17 
    6  5 Gareth Neely/Alistair McCrea           Lancer    3.02 4.54 1.24 3.16      12.36 
 
1   1 35 James Convery/Patrick McGlone          Ka        3.10 5.06 1.40 3.17      13.13 
    2 53 Eamon McLaughlin/Jerry McLaughlin      Nova      3.17 5.16 1.30 3.25      13.28 
    3 66 Liam McMullan/Michael McClafferty      Swift Gti 3.15 5.22 1.45 3.35      13.57 
    4 65 Barry O'Neill/Kevin Lynam              Felicia   3.30 6.06 1.43 3.56      15.15 
 
2   1 31 Hubert Valkenborghs/Sarah Valkenborghs Sunbeam   3.09 4.48 1.31 3.07      12.35 
    2 55 Wayne Keown/Sinead McGrath             206       3.19 5.27 1.31 3.26      13.43 
    3 58 Shaun Carr/Shane Carr                  Nova      3.21 5.37 1.38 3.32      14.08 
    4 49 Eamon Loughran/Martin Toner            Sunbeam   3.19 7.24 1.33 3.22      15.38 
    5 64 Paddy Quinn/Raymond Loughran           Escort    3.34 7.21 1.45 4.01      16.41 
 
3   1 11 Michael Faloon/Aidan Campbell          Escort    2.59 4.29 1.28 3.09      12.05 
    2 26 J.P. Logue/James Logue                 Civic     3.02 4.37 1.30 3.05      12.14 
    3 38 Ruairi McGarrity/Martin McGarrity      106       2.58 4.45 1.27 3.17      12.27 
    4 44 Patrick Shiels/John Coll               Starlet   3.03 4.53 1.33 3.11      12.40 
    5 52 Michael Boyle/Glenn Alcorn             Corolla   3.21 4.34 1.32 3.18      12.45 
    6 42 Patrick Bradley/Donal Kelly            Sunbeam   3.13 5.00 1.32 3.13      12.58 
    7 34 John McKay/John Hewitt                 Civic     3.05 5.34 1.29 3.27      13.35 
    8 46 Declan Dowling/Gordon Dowling          Civic     3.30 5.22 1.38 3.27      13.57 
    9 56 Alvin Alcorn/Barry Melly               Corolla   3.27 5.40 1.30 3.25      14.02 
   10 61 John Russell/Danny Cannon              Civic     3.27 5.36 1.36 3.27      14.06 
   11 59 Paul Cannon/Lucas Duncan               Corolla   3.25 5.47 1.34 3.32      14.18 
   12 40 Kenneth Dowling/Stephen Molloy         Corolla   3.40 6.07 1.34 3.39      15.00 
 
4   1  4 Bernard O'Neill/Eugene O'Kane          Escort    2.56 4.31 1.24 3.00      11.51 
    2 20 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor         Escort    3.01 4.39 1.31 3.16      12.27 
    3 33 Richard Keown/Lee Moore                Escort    3.06 4.51 1.32 3.12      12.41 
    4 39 Malachy Loughran/Shane Loughran        Escort    3.12 4.59 1.25 3.34      13.10 
    5 36 William Todd/Colin Harkness            Escort    3.14 5.14 1.32 3.21      13.21 
    6 63 Shane McLaughlin/Stephen Boyle         Escort    3.28 5.39 1.36 3.44      14.27 
    7 27 Liam Bowhan/Ged Kennedy                Starlet   3.28 5.09 1.41 3.26 1.00 14.44 
 
5   1 21 Victor Hunter/Michael Doherty          Escort    3.01 4.30 1.24 3.02      11.57 
    2 19 Frank Conville/Shane Brunton           Astra     3.00 4.36 1.29 3.07      12.12 
    3 16 Michael Conlon/Aidian Boyle            Escort    3.04 4.49 1.26 3.18      12.37 
    4 23 Kevin Kelly/Paul Hegarty               Escort    3.08 4.53 1.30 3.24      12.55 
    5 29 Peter McCarry/Cormac Doherty           Escort    3.07 4.52 1.27 3.31      12.57 
    6 43 Sean Devlin/Ashley Boulton             Escort    3.31 4.44 1.38 3.38      13.31 
    7 22 Anthony Bonner/Brenda McHugh           Escort    3.21 5.17 1.32 3.22      13.32 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 



 
 
                                COOKSTOWN MOTOR CLUB 
                     LAFARGE CEMENT IRELAND STAGES - Aug 16, 2008 
                               RESULTS BY COMPETITOR 3:00 pm 
                                                                          ROAD 
NO            DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            C    CAR    SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  PEN  TOTAL 
-- -------------------------------------- - --------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
 2 Brian Muldoon/Charlie Beattie          0 Evo 8     2.46 4.14 1.22 2.51      11.13 
 3 Joe McQuillan/Claire Hegarty           0 Evo 6     3.00 4.14 1.19 2.49      11.22 
 4 Bernard O'Neill/Eugene O'Kane          4 Escort    2.56 4.31 1.24 3.00      11.51 
 5 Gareth Neely/Alistair McCrea           0 Lancer    3.02 4.54 1.24 3.16      12.36 
 7 Eoin McErlean/Donard McCann            0 Evo 9     2.48 4.22 1.22 2.57      11.29 
 8 John Cairns/James Cairns               0 Impreza   3.01 8.00 1.21 
 9 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston            0 Impreza   2.51 4.14 1.23 
11 Michael Faloon/Aidan Campbell          3 Escort    2.59 4.29 1.28 3.09      12.05 
12 Declan McBreaty/Stephen Furey          3 Corolla   2.52 4.31 1.28 
14 James Browne/Oliver Harvey             5 Escort    2.50 
16 Michael Conlon/Aidian Boyle            5 Escort    3.04 4.49 1.26 3.18      12.37 
17 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna            5 Escort 
19 Frank Conville/Shane Brunton           5 Astra     3.00 4.36 1.29 3.07      12.12 
20 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor         4 Escort    3.01 4.39 1.31 3.16      12.27 
21 Victor Hunter/Michael Doherty          5 Escort    3.01 4.30 1.24 3.02      11.57 
22 Anthony Bonner/Brenda McHugh           5 Escort    3.21 5.17 1.32 3.22      13.32 
23 Kevin Kelly/Paul Hegarty               5 Escort    3.08 4.53 1.30 3.24      12.55 
24 Raymond Doyle/Martin Doyle             3 G3        3.01 4.45 1.25 
25 Thomas McCreesh/Sean McEvoy            3 Starlet   3.14 5.28 
26 J.P. Logue/James Logue                 3 Civic     3.02 4.37 1.30 3.05      12.14 
27 Liam Bowhan/Ged Kennedy                4 Starlet   3.28 5.09 1.41 3.26 1.00 14.44 
28 Damien McCauley/Shaun McMacken         3 Corolla   2.53 4.30 1.23 
29 Peter McCarry/Cormac Doherty           5 Escort    3.07 4.52 1.27 3.31      12.57 
30 Eamon Sweeney/Michael Bonner           3 Escort    3.14 
31 Hubert Valkenborghs/Sarah Valkenborghs 2 Sunbeam   3.09 4.48 1.31 3.07      12.35 
32 Gerard McGinley/P Durning              2 Sunbeam   3.03 4.40 1.26 
33 Richard Keown/Lee Moore                4 Escort    3.06 4.51 1.32 3.12      12.41 
34 John McKay/John Hewitt                 3 Civic     3.05 5.34 1.29 3.27      13.35 
35 James Convery/Patrick McGlone          1 Ka        3.10 5.06 1.40 3.17      13.13 
36 William Todd/Colin Harkness            4 Escort    3.14 5.14 1.32 3.21      13.21 
38 Ruairi McGarrity/Martin McGarrity      3 106       2.58 4.45 1.27 3.17      12.27 
39 Malachy Loughran/Shane Loughran        4 Escort    3.12 4.59 1.25 3.34      13.10 
40 Kenneth Dowling/Stephen Molloy         3 Corolla   3.40 6.07 1.34 3.39      15.00 
42 Patrick Bradley/Donal Kelly            3 Sunbeam   3.13 5.00 1.32 3.13      12.58 
43 Sean Devlin/Ashley Boulton             5 Escort    3.31 4.44 1.38 3.38      13.31 
44 Patrick Shiels/John Coll               3 Starlet   3.03 4.53 1.33 3.11      12.40 
46 Declan Dowling/Gordon Dowling          3 Civic     3.30 5.22 1.38 3.27      13.57 
47 Alan Bowhan/Susan Doggett              3 Corolla 
48 Michael Magee/Damien Hynds             5 Sunbeam   3.09 5.23 
49 Eamon Loughran/Martin Toner            2 Sunbeam   3.19 7.24 1.33 3.22      15.38 
50 David Laird/Mervyn Forsythe            3 Punto     3.17 
51 Patrick Boyle/Donal McCole             3 Corolla 
52 Michael Boyle/Glenn Alcorn             3 Corolla   3.21 4.34 1.32 3.18      12.45 
53 Eamon McLaughlin/Jerry McLaughlin      1 Nova      3.17 5.16 1.30 3.25      13.28 
54 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan               2 Nova      3.17 6.03 
55 Wayne Keown/Sinead McGrath             2 206       3.19 5.27 1.31 3.26      13.43 
56 Alvin Alcorn/Barry Melly               3 Corolla   3.27 5.40 1.30 3.25      14.02 
57 Declan Quigley/Dwayne Quigley          1 Escort    3.18 
58 Shaun Carr/Shane Carr                  2 Nova      3.21 5.37 1.38 3.32      14.08 
59 Paul Cannon/Lucas Duncan               3 Corolla   3.25 5.47 1.34 3.32      14.18 
61 John Russell/Danny Cannon              3 Civic     3.27 5.36 1.36 3.27      14.06 
63 Shane McLaughlin/Stephen Boyle         4 Escort    3.28 5.39 1.36 3.44      14.27 
64 Paddy Quinn/Raymond Loughran           2 Escort    3.34 7.21 1.45 4.01      16.41 
65 Barry O'Neill/Kevin Lynam              1 Felicia   3.30 6.06 1.43 3.56      15.15 
66 Liam McMullan/Michael McClafferty      1 Swift Gti 3.15 5.22 1.45 3.35      13.57 
67 Damian Toner/Paddy McCague             0 Escort    2.58 4.45 1.24 3.10      12.17 
68 Michael McColgan/Paul Gallagher        0 Evo 8     2.53 4.17 1.21 2.58      11.29 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle


